payables 398,327 789,935 - - - - 398,327 789,935
Deferred
consideration - 1,500,000 - - - - - 1,500,000
Total contractual
outflows 398,327 2,289,935 - - - - 398,327 2,289,935

Financial assets
– cash flows
realisable
Cash and cash
equivalents 766,335 5,689,880 - - - - 766,335 5,689,880
Trade and other
receivables 31,804 135,700 - - - - 31,804 135,700
Financial assets 1,250 1,250 - - - - 1,250 1,250
Total anticipated
inflows 799,389 5,826,830 - - - - 799,389 5,826,830

Net
inflow/(outflow)
on financial
instruments 401,062 3,536,895 - - - - 401,062 3,536,895

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 52

METAL BANK LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

metalbank.com.au  |  ASX:MBK

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.
  Change in profit Change in equity

Carrying
Value

100bp
Increase

100bp
decrease

100bp
increase

100bp
decrease

30 June 2023 $ $ $ $ $
Cash and cash equivalents  766,335 7,663 (7,663) 7,663 (7,663)
 766,335 7,663 (7,663) 7,663 (7,663)
30 June 2022 $ $ $ $ $
Cash and cash equivalents  5,689,880 56,899 (56,899) 56,899 (56,899)
 5,689,880 56,899 (56,899) 56,899 (56,899)

Maturity of financial assets and liabilities

The note below summarises the maturity of the group’s financial assets and liabilities as per the director’s
expectations. The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows. There are no derivatives.
 < 6 months 6 – 12

months
1- 5 years >5 years Total

30 June 2023 $ $ $ $ $
Trade and other receivables 31,804 - - - 31,804
Trade and other payables 398,327 - - - 398,327

30 June 2022 $ $ $ $
Trade and other receivables 135,700 - - - 135,700
Trade and other payables 789,935 - - - 789,935
Deferred consideration 1,500,000 - - - 1,500,000

Fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities

There is no significant difference between the fair values and the carrying amounts of the group’s financial
instruments.  The Group has no unrecognised financial instruments at balance date.

Financial Instruments Measured at Fair Value

The financial instruments recognised at fair value in the statement of financial position have been analysed
and classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance of the inputs used in making the
measurements. The fair value hierarchy consists of the following levels:

• quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (Level 1);